BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Commission’s Review )
of its Rules for the Alternative Energy ) Case No. 13-652-EL-ORD
Portfolio Standard Contained in Chapter )
4901:1-40 of the Ohio Administrative Code )

REQUEST TO BE ADDED TO SERVICE LIST

The undersigned is counsel for the Campaign for American Affordable and Reliable
Energy ("CAARE”). CAARE is an Ohio nonprofit corporation organized, infer alia, for the
purpose of engaging in advocacy for affordable and reliable American energy. CAARE requests
that its counsel be added to the Service List for this case. The undersigned counsel agrees to be

served electronically.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John F. Stock

John F, Stock (0004921)

Orla E. Collier (0014317)
BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER,
COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP
41 S. High St., 26" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 223-9345

FAX: (614) 223-9330

jstock(@beneschiaw.com
Attorneys for CAARE




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request To
Be Added To Service List was served via email this 30th day of September, 2015, upon the

persons listed in the attached Exhibit A.

{s/ John F. Stock
John F. Stock




David C. Rinebolt

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

231 West Lima Street
Findlay, Ohio 45840

Email: drinebolt(@ohiopartners.org

Kathy J. Kolich

Carrie M. Dunn

FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

Email: kikolich{@firstenersyeorp.com

cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

Kimberly W. Bojko

Rebecca L. Hussey

Mallory M. Mohler

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 North High Street
Columbus, Chio 43215

Email: bojko(@carpenterlipps.com
hussy@carpenterlipps.com

mohler@carpenterlipps.com

Susan Bredie

Executive Director

The Heat is Power Association
2215 South York Road, Suite 202
Qak Brook, IL 60523

Email: Susan@heatispower.org

John Cuttica

Director

Energy Resources Center
University of Illinois at Chicago
1309 South Halsted

Chicago, IL 60607-7022

Email: cuttica@uic.edu

EXHIBIT A

Service List

Steven T. Nourse

Matthew J. Satterwhite

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: stnourse(@aep.com

mjsatterwhite(@aep.com

Michael K., Lavanga

Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
8" Floor, West Tower
Washington, DC 20007

Email: mkl@bbrslaw.com

David Gardiner

Executive Director

The Alliance for Industrial Efficiency
David Gardiner & Associates, LLC
2609 11" Street North

Arlington, VA 22201

Email: Jennifer@dgardiner.com

Richard L. Sites

General Counsel & Senior Director of Health
Policy

Ohio Hospital Association

155 East Broad Street, 15™ Floor

Columbus, Chio 43215

Email: ricks@ohanet.org

Thomas J. O’Brien

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, Chio 43215-4291
Email: tobrien(@bricker.com




Mark A. Hayden

Associate General Counsel
Scott J. Casto

FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

Email: haydenm@firstenergycorp.com
scasto@firstenergycorp.com

Amy B. Spiller

Deputy General Counsel

Elizabeth H. Watts

Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Business Services LL.C
139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main
P.0O. Box 960

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

Email: Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com

Bruce J. Weston

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Terry L. Etter

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

Email: Terry.etter@occ.ohio.gov

Trent A. Dougherty

Managing Director of Legal Affairs
Ohio Environmental Counsel

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Email: trent@theoec.org

Nicholas McDaniel

Staff Attorney

Environmental Law & Policy Center
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Email: NMcDaniel@elpe.org

Judi L. Sobecki

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, Ohio 45432

Email: Judi.sobecki@aes.com

Terrence N. O’Donnell

Christopher M. Montgomery

Dickinson Wright PLLC

150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: todonnell@dickinsonwright.com

cmontgomery(@dickinsonwright.com

Matthew White

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin, Ohio 43016

Email: mswhite@ipsenergy.com

Samantha Williams

Staff Aftorney

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60606

Email: swilliams@nrdc.org

Joseph Patrick Meissner

Citizens Coalition

5400 Detroit Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44102

Email: meissnerjoseph@yahoo.com




Christopher J. Allwein

Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC
1373 Grandview Avenue, Suite 212
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Email: callwein@wamenergylaw.com

John Finnigan
Environmental Defense Fund
128 Winding Brook Lane
Terrace Park, Ohio 45174
Email; jfinnigan(@edf.org

William Wright

Assistant Attorney General

Chief, Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 12" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: William.wright@puc.state.oh.us

Richard Bulgrin

Bryce McKenney

Attorney Examiners

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Email: Richard.bulgrin@puc.state.oh.us

Bryce.mckenne uc.state.oh.us

Keenia Joseph

Director, Regulatory Affairs

North American Power and Gas, LLC
20 Glover Avenue

Norwalk, CT 06850

Email: kjoseph@napower.com

Christopher A. Walker

Van Kley & Walker, LL.C

137 N. Main Street, Suite 316
Dayton, Ohio 45402

Email: cwalker@vankleywalker.com

Cliff Haefke, President

Patricia F. Sharkey, Policy Committee Chair

Midwest Cogeneration Association
Environmental Law Counsel

180 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 3700
Chicago, IL 60601

Email: chaefkl@uic.edu

Evelyn R. Robinson
Attorney at Law

2750 Monroe Boulevard
Audubon, PA 19403

Email: Evelyn.robinson@pijm.com

Allyson Umberger

SRECTrade, Inc.

90 New Montgomery St., Suite 333
San Francisco, CA 941035

Allyson.umberger(@srectrade.com

Samuel C. Randazzo

Frank P, Darr

Matthew R. Pritchard

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Email: sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
mpritchard@mwnembh.com

Christina Gelo
Legal Analyst

North American Power and Gas, LLC

20 Glover Avenue
Norwalk, CT 06850

Email: Cgelof@napower.com
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